UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES DIVISION

HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:20-CV-00004

VERSUS JUDGE JAMES D. CAIN, JR.

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC., ET AL. MAGISTRATE KATHLEEN KAY

PLAINTIFF HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC'S NOTICE OF OPPOSITION TO CHEVRON'S MOTION FOR REFERRAL OF PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF TO THE LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND REQUEST FOR THE COURT'S ISSUANCE OF A BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel, comes plaintiff, HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC, which hereby provides notice to the Court of its intent to oppose and object to Chevron's motion for referral of plaintiff's claims for injunctive relief to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources, and respectfully requests issuance of a briefing schedule and oral argument on Chevron USA, Inc.'s Motion for Referral to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources for the Development of the Most Feasible Plan (Doc. 78).

WHEREFORE, premises considered, plaintiff, HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC, having hereby provided notice to the Court of its intent to oppose and object to Chevron's motion for referral of plaintiff's claims for injunctive relief to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources, prays that the Court issue a briefing schedule and set oral argument relative to Chevron USA, Inc.'s Motion for Referral to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources for the Development of the Most Feasible Plan (Doc. 78), to allow for plaintiff to file an opposition memorandum, and for Chevron to file any reply it may have.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew P. Keating

CHAD E. MUDD # 25188 DAVID P. BRUCHHAUS #24236 M. KEITH PRUDHOMME #14336 MATTHEW P. KEATING #30911 WESLEY A. ROMERO #33344

MUDD BRUCHHAUS & KEATING, LLC 422 E. College St., Suite B

Lake Charles, LA 70605 Telephone: (337) 562-2327 Facsimile: (337) 562-2391

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served electronically upon all counsel of record by operation of the Court's CM/ECF filing system.

Lake Charles, Louisiana, this 30th day of May, 2022.

/s/ Matthew P. Keating
MATTHEW P. KEATING

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES DIVISION

HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC	CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:20-CV-00004
VERSUS	JUDGE JAMES D. CAIN, JR.
CHEVRON U.S.A., INC., ET AL.	MAGISTRATE KATHLEEN KAY

ORDER

Considering the pleading filed by plaintiff, HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC, which provided notice to the Court of its intent to oppose and object to Chevron's motion for referral of plaintiff's claims for injunctive relief to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources, and request for issuance of a briefing schedule and oral argument on Chevron USA, Inc.'s Motion for Referral to the Louisiana Department of Natural Resources for the Development of the Most Feasible Plan (Doc. 78):

Honorable James D. Cain, Jr. United States District Judge				
Lake Charles, Louisiana, uns	day 01		, 2022.	
Lake Charles, Louisiana, this	day of		2022	
78) be set for oral argument on the	day of		, 2022, at	
Louisiana Department of Natural Resourc	es for the Devel	opment of the Mo	ost Feasible Plan	(Doc.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED th	nat Chevron US	SA, Inc.'s Motio	on for Referral	to the
, 2022.				
have to the opposition of plaintiff to the sa	aid motion (Doc	. 78), on or before	e the o	day of
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED tha	t defendant, Ch	evron USA, Inc.	, file any reply	it may
has to the said motion (Doc. 78), on or be	fore the	day of	,	2022.
IT IS HEREBY ordered that plain	ntiff, Henning M	lanagement, LLC	, file any opposi	ition it